3 1/2 DIGITAL METER RELAY

MODEL

DMR-31 DMR-32

=

B SPECIFICATIONS WA
Display 3 1/2 (1999) 0.36" (9.1mm), Red LED
Accuracy DC 1 0.1% RD. + 1 digit

ey AC + 0.25% F.S. + 1 digit

Hz + 0.2% RD. + 2 digits
RTD + 0.5C, + 2 digits

Conversion rate (about)

B R 3/sec. (DC), 1/sec (AC, HZ, RTD)
Ove;;r}egg*gi%ation “000” flash
Polari
iﬁfy Only "—" Display
Freq;;;;g é']ange 45~400Hz for AC range

Operating temp

TR Lo
Storage tem )

el =70 C
Temp. coefficient o o o s

il <100PPM/"C (<60PPM/C, 25C + 10C)

Max. relative humidity
RARERE

95%

Dielectric strength

AC 2KV/1 min. (Input/power/case)

BEAFHE
Surge test
2 A K 4KV/1.2x50 1 s, IEC 255-4
Aux. Power AC 115V/230V+10%, 50/60 Hz
IAEER DC 24V, 48V, 110V+20%(option)
Setting Range 0+ 1999
ESLE -
Relay Contact Output
WEEH S AC 240V, 4A, DC 30V/5A
Power consumption
pvinge AC 3.5VA, DC 3w
Weight (about)
E8(#4) 460g

B ORDERING INFORMATION
oNe SETTINGDMR-31 [ |[ [ I J[ ][] (where

TWO SETTING DMR-32 I;l E I;‘ I;l I;l (Where

B FEATURES

Ao e

3 1/2 Display(1999)
Measuring DCV, DCA, ACV, ACA, Frequency, RTD.
Output DC 24V (Option)
Hi or Lo Setting Delay 0~30sec. (Option)
DIN Size 96 x 48mm.

3124w #fa-+ (1999)
v 28 DCV ~ DCA - ACV ~ ACA ~ 38 % ~ RTD
DC 24V i (£58)
HizkLozE 320~30400 &) £ & (¥ 38)
R.~F: 96 x 48mm

ORDER INPUT INPUT
CODE o IMPEDANCE [ PROTECTION

V1
V2
V3
V4
V5
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
E1
B2,
E3
E4
E5
E6

0~199.9mV
0~1.999V
0~19.99V
0~199.9V
0~600V
0~199.9 1 A
0~1.999mA
0~19.99mA
0~199.9mA
0~1.999A
0~10.00A

DC 4~20mA
DC 0~10V
DC 1~5V.

DC 0~50mV
DC 0~200mV
AC 0~5A

Comparative Condition

indication > Setpoint — Hi LED on
indication <Setpoint — Lo LED on

STRES
select E1~EY, P1~PY Please Remark Display Range) (% ::2E1-LY, P1-PY8%, 35 % 408w 60 [E)
select DC 24V/30mA Output “GO” is

(DMR-31 series)

=10MQ
=10MQ
=1MQ
=1MQ
=1MQ
=1KQ
=100Q
=10Q
=1Q
=0.1Q
=0.01Q
=20Q
=1MQ
=1MQ
=10MQ
=10MQ
=0.01Q

100V
250V
500V
750V
750V
100mA
300mA
500mA
1A

5A

15A
500mA
500V
500V
100V
100V
10A

indication > Hi setting — Hi LED on
Lo setting < indication < Hi setting — Go LED on
indication < Lo setting — Lo LED on

(DMR-32 series)

B 4% 7 4 # 886-3-5753170
JH: R Sy T (i) 86-21-34970699

45 7 HL (RN 86-755-83298787
Http://www. 100y. com. tw

omitted)

. INPUT TYPE NO.

VOLTAGE

. CURRENT ANALOG

NO.

FREQUENCY

NO.

PT100Q DIN NO. AUX. POWER NO.

(% #4EDC 24V/30mA%s 85, " GO” & AwsRie)

OUTPUT

D | DC V1| 0~199.9mV | A1 |0~199.9 A | E1 |DC 4~20mA P1 | 0~100Hz B1 | -10~50.0°C 1 | AC 115/230V | 4+—DE24\H30mA—

A | AC V2 | 0~1.999V A2 | 0~1.999mA | E2 | DC 0~10V P2 | 0~200Hz B2 | 0~+199.9°C A | DC 24V N | NONE

T | ACTRMS V3 | 0~19.99V A3 [0~19.99mA |E3 [DC 1~5V P3| 0~1KHz B3 | 0~50°C B | DC 48V

O | ANALOG V4 | 0~199.9V A4 | 0~199.9mA | E4 | DC 0~50mV P4 | 0~10KHz B4 | 0~100.0°C C | DC 110V NO| SET DELAY

F | FREQUENCY | V5 | 0~600V A5 | 0~1.999A E5 | DC 0~200mV | P5 | 0~50KHz B5 | 0~199.9C Y | OPTION A | HI 0~30 sec.

C | RTD PT100Q |VY | OPTION A6 | 0~10.00A E6 | AC 0~5A PY | OPTION B6 | 0~400°C B | HI, LO 0~30 sec.
AY | OPTION EY | OPTION I/P LEVEL 2~30V | BY | OPTION N | NONE
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3 1/2 DIGITAL METER RELAY

MODEL  DMR-31 DMR-32

31128 F R EES

B CONNECTION DIAGRAMS  :##rEHE

UPPER

I—HIOUT—l I—LO OUT—l
(9 [10[11]12][13]14]15] 16|

b b

a a

COM COM

DMR-31D, 31A, 31T, 310, 31F

+ |
1I2I3I4I5I6I7I8I

O |COM| 230V 115V OVJ

I
T
=2
3 O
=
||;

Aux. Power
+ ] + =
[112[3[4]5[6[7]8]
IlOLD ﬂCOM DC
Input P%L\::e.r

DMR-31C

A
I1I2I 4 5/6[{7[8]
230V115V OV
Aux Power
Input

DC 24V OUTPUT(OPTION)
+ + - -
[1]12[3[4[5]6[7]8|

HI I_ J LO 230V 115V OV
o/P

Aux. Power
Input

B DIMENSIONS (UNIT:mm)

DMR-31 DMR-32
FRONT

i GO H

1355

[Ea) H

{359 =peas

{2k
-

|

B 4% 51 M # 886-3-5753170

RS 7 (L) 86-21-34970699

4%l L (59 86-755-83298787
Http://www. 100y. com. tw

UPPER

I—HIOUT—l-GO OUT-I— LO OUT—l
[0 [10]11]12][13]14] 15] 16|

b b

a a a

CcoM COM COM

DMR-32D, 32A, 32T, 320, 32F

+ -_—
[112]3[4[5[6[7]8]

COM |—230V 115V OVJ
Aux. Power

+ | -] + -
I1I2I3I4I5I6I7I8I

COM
Aux.

Power

HI HOLD LO

Input

HI HOLD LO

Input

DMR-32C
b B A

I1I2I3I4I5I6I7I8I
L J |—230V115VOV
Aux. Power
Input

DC 24V OUTPUT(OPTION)
+ + - -
[1]12[3[4[5]6]7]8]|

HI I_ J LO 230V 115V 0V
o/P
Aux. Power

Input

SIRE PANEL CUTOUT
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